s SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS

SCHOOL BOARD
Wa 7362 East Point Douglas Rd S.

Cottage Grove, MN 55016

SCHOOLS

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT

DATE: July 15, 2021

TOPIC: 6.5 — Resolution to accept gifts to the District
PRESENTER: Dan Pyan, Director of Finance and Operations
REFERENCE TO POLICY/STATUTE: District Policy #706

A. RECOMMENDATION
a. Approval of gifts accepted

AMOUNT: FOR: TO - SCHOOL: FROM:
486.30 General Education Armstrong HAZA Foods
60.00 Student Recognition Bailey Medtronic
100.00 Student Recognition Bailey Wells Fargo
5,780.75 Boys Basketball East Ridge MN Heat Hoops Inc
1,290.00 Track & Field Coach East Ridge East Ridge PSO
97.03 General Education Grey Cloud 3M
97.03 General Education Grey Cloud Steve Jackson
75.00 Student Recognition Grey Cloud Wells Fargo
123.09 General Education Grey Cloud Jamie Rudolph
50.00 General Education Grey Cloud Richard Banaszewski
1,464.00 General Education Grey Cloud John Gardner
1,500.00 Staff Recognition Grey Cloud Land O'Lakes
60.00 Art Lake Middle Kohan Walters
100.00 Lydia Cummings Classroom Liberty Ridge Kathy Kircher
100.00 4th and 5th Grade Liberty Ridge Megan Hoelzel
50.00 4th and 5th Grade Liberty Ridge Ecolab
500.00 General Education Liberty Ridge Ecolab
60.00 General Education Liberty Ridge Daniel Teeter
60.00 General Education Liberty Ridge Kristina
500.00 General Education Liberty Ridge Amanda Labar
500.00 Staff Recognition Oltman 3M
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667.37
133.00

97.03
337.50
115.46
100.91
173.90
387.00
500.00

$15,565.37

$398,503.41

PBIS

General Education
Staff Recognition
General Education
General Education
General Education
Art

Phy-Ed

Girls Golf

Oltman

Park High

Pine Hill

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Royal Oaks
Royal Oaks
Woodbury High

TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR JUNE 2021
TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR YEAR 2020-

2021

Excludes individual gifts of less than S50

Non-Cash Donations

ITEM:

Donuts & Orange Juice

TO - SCHOOL: FROM:
CG Middle HyVee
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Oltman PTO
Wells Fargo

3M

Lois Williams

3M

Shannon Johnson
Royal Oaks PTA
Royal Oaks PTA
Hsiao-Chia Chung
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