

SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS SCHOOL BOARD 7362 East Point Douglas Rd S. Cottage Grove, MN 55016

#### ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT

DATE: TOPIC: PRESENTER: REFERENCE TO POLICY/STATUTE:

July 15, 2021 6.5 – Resolution to accept gifts to the District Dan Pyan, Director of Finance and Operations District Policy #706

#### A. RECOMMENDATION

a. Approval of gifts accepted

### AMOUNT: FOR:

486.30	General Education
60.00	Student Recognition
100.00	Student Recognition
5,780.75	Boys Basketball
1,290.00	Track & Field Coach
97.03	General Education
97.03	General Education
75.00	Student Recognition
123.09	General Education
50.00	General Education
1,464.00	General Education
1,500.00	Staff Recognition
60.00	Art
100.00	Lydia Cummings Classroom
100.00	4th and 5th Grade
50.00	4th and 5th Grade
500.00	General Education
60.00	General Education
60.00	General Education
500.00	General Education
500.00	Staff Recognition

TO - SCHOOL:	FROM:
Armstrong	HAZA F
Bailey	Medtro
Bailey	Wells F
East Ridge	MN He
East Ridge	East Rid
Grey Cloud	3M
Grey Cloud	Steve J
Grey Cloud	Wells F
Grey Cloud	Jamie F
Grey Cloud	Richard
Grey Cloud	John Ga
Grey Cloud	Land O
Lake Middle	Kohan
Liberty Ridge	Kathy k
Liberty Ridge	Megan
Liberty Ridge	Ecolab
Liberty Ridge	Ecolab
Liberty Ridge	Daniel <sup>-</sup>
Liberty Ridge	Kristina
Liberty Ridge	Amand
Oltman	3M

Foods onic argo eat Hoops Inc dge PSO lackson argo Rudolph d Banaszewski iardner Lakes Walters Kircher Hoelzel Teeter а la Labar



COTTAGE GROVE | NEWPORT | ST. PAUL PARK | WOODBURY | AFTON | DENMARK | GREY CLOUD ISLAND



SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS SCHOOL BOARD 7362 East Point Douglas Rd S. Cottage Grove, MN 55016

667.37	PBIS	Oltman	Oltman PTO
133.00	General Education	Park High	Wells Fargo
97.03	Staff Recognition	Pine Hill	3M
337.50	General Education	Red Rock	Lois Williams
115.46	General Education	Red Rock	3M
100.91	General Education	Red Rock	Shannon Johnson
173.90	Art	Royal Oaks	Royal Oaks PTA
387.00	Phy-Ed	Royal Oaks	Royal Oaks PTA
500.00	Girls Golf	Woodbury High	Hsiao-Chia Chung

# \$15,565.37 TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR JUNE 2021 TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR YEAR 2020 \$398,503.41 2021

Excludes individual gifts of less than \$50

## **Non-Cash Donations**

ITEM:	TO - SCHOOL:	FROM:
Donuts & Orange Juice	CG Middle	HyVee



COTTAGE GROVE | NEWPORT | ST. PAUL PARK | WOODBURY | AFTON | DENMARK | GREY CLOUD ISLAND